1 of 34
Ⓒ Partron – Since 2003
All rights reserved. The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted,
merged, translated, stored, or used without the prior written consent of the copyright owner
The information furnished in this publication is subject to changes without notice.
Approval
sheet
AM4311T42A0

⑦ 0 Rev No.
Table.  Part numbering standards.
Figure. Part numbering code.
A M 4311 T 42 A 0
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
※ E.B : Environmental Barrier
5. Marking
5-2. Part number
15 of 34
Ⓒ Partron – Since 2003
All rights reserved. The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted,
merged, translated, stored, or used without the prior written consent of the copyright owner
The information furnished in this publication is subject to changes without notice.
Approval
sheet
AM4311T42A0
Analog MEMS Microphone Specification
Revision Date
02 2015. 09. 03.
6. Service environment
6-1. Environment conditions
6-1-1. Storage temperature    : -40℃ ~ 100℃
6-1-2. Operating temperature : -40℃ ~ 100℃
6-1-3. Measurement temperature : 23±2℃, (65±5% R.H)
6-2. Cleaning foreign substance
6-2-1. It is not allowed to clean foreign substance with cloth or cotton swab on acoustic port
directly  (Ingress of dust  Sensitivity is getting down)
6-2-2 It is not allowed to airbrush toward acoustic port  Membrane damage.
16 of 34
Ⓒ Partron – Since 2003
All rights reserved. The material contained herein may not be reproduced, adapted,
merged, translated, stored, or used without the prior written consent of the copyright owner
The information furnished in this publication is subject to changes without notice.
Approval
sheet
AM4311T42A0
Analog MEMS Microphone Specification
Revision Date
02 2015. 09. 03.
7. Measurement system
7-2. Measurement equipment list
Item Model Maker Function
Reference microphone 4191 Bruel & Kjaer Loud speaker calibration
Audio analyzer APX525 Audio Precision Signal generating & analyzing
Power amplifier 2716C Bruel & Kjaer Signal amplitude
NEXUS 2690 Amplifier Ref mic conditioning amplifier
Loud speaker Stirling Tannoy Output signal generate
Sound level calibrator 4231 Bruel & Kjaer Reference microphone check
DC power supplier E3631A Agilent DC power input
Mic interface board - - Supply voltage and load resistor to test microphone
Anechoic chamber -
4-dimensions
ENG
Free sound field room
7-1. Measurement equipment lay-out
PC
Signal output
Data
Control
Power Amplifier
Type 2716C
Signal
input
Anechoic Chamber
C-mic Interface
Board
DC power supply
Test mic
Ref. MIC